CourtMail

SERVICE AGREEMENT

The undersigned agrees to comply with any applicable state and federal requirements concerning access to public records. In this regard, the undersigned will cooperate with Castle Branch, Inc. in monitoring the use of such information. The undersigned agrees to hold Castle Branch, Inc., its officers, employees and any company Castle Branch, Inc. uses to obtain reports harmless from and against any expense or damages resulting from the publishing of report information contrary to these conditions. The undersigned understands that all information provided by Castle Branch, Inc. is only current as of the date provided and is made available on an as is basis. The undersigned, understands that Castle Branch, Inc. cannot be responsible for the record-keeping practices of third parties such as, but not limited to; the department of motor vehicles, county, state and federal courts, state repositories, state and regional prisons, local police stations, federal bankruptcy courts, federal civil courts, state medical boards and other professional licensing organizations, and other local, state and federal organizations. The undersigned recognizes that information is secured by and through fallible human sources. The undersigned agrees to release Castle Branch, Inc., its officers and employees from liability for any negligence in connection with the preparation of such reports and from any loss or expense suffered by the undersigned directly or indirectly from Castle Branch, Inc. reports. The undersigned agrees that this letter constitutes all conditions of service and of reporting, present and future, applies to all reports made by Castle Branch, Inc. and is binding in all 50 states. The undersigned agrees to pay all bills for service according to the rate schedule in effect at the time such services are rendered, within 15 days from the date of invoice and a one and one half percent (1.5%) per month late charge for payments made past that date. No changes in these conditions may be made except by consent in writing of an officer of Castle Branch, Inc. Prices are subject to change without notice. Furthermore, the undersigned agrees to pay all attorneys' fees, litigation costs, court costs and/or collection fees associated with the collection of delinquent accounts. No changes in these conditions may be made except by consent in writing of an office of Castle Branch, Inc. (CourtSearch Division).

☐ Please Sign Me Up			☐ 2 Week FREE Trial			
Company Name			Billing Contact			_
Address			Billing Address			
City, State, Zip			City, State, Zip			
Phone ()			Fax()			-
	following offense package		_			
☐ Traffic Speeding		□ DWI	☐ DWLR		☐ See Attached Violations	
The following fields a	re already included: Cour	nty, Case Number, Name, A	ddress, Offense Date, Filing Date, O	Offense Details and	l Trial Date	
Additional Field Opt	tions Now Available. Plea	ase mark your selection(s):				
□DOB	□ Courtroom	□Out of State	☐ Issuing Authority	□ DL#	☐ DL State	
Counties			Email			
Additional File Recip	ient	tiple recipients are needed	Email			
Signature			Date			
Print Name			Titla			